

MAT Case No. 580/2024 (580)

Order No. 02

Dated 09.01.2025

////

Today is fixed for appearance and further order .

Petitioner files hazira through ld. Lawyer .

**Process fee filed by the petitioner of Rs. 5/-
alongwith requisities of both ways .**

Issue the same .

Fix 11/03/2025 for appearance and SR/AD .

D/C

**Addl. Dist. Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**