

MAT Case No. 580/2024 (580)

Order No. 05

Dated 03.05.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further order .
Petitioner files hazira through ld. Lawyer .
ld. Lawyer for the O.P. appear this court alongwith
V. Nama and prays for time for filing W.O.
Perused the petition.
Considered. Prayer is allowed .
S.R. is received and kept with the record .
Fix 19/06/2025 for appearance and filing W.O.

D/C

**Addl. Dist. Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**