

Mat Suit No. 580/2024(580)

Order No. 07

Dated. 02.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and filing WO.
Petitioner is present by filing a hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Ld. Advocate for respondent files a petition and prays for time.
Perused the prayer.
Heard.
Considered.
Prayer is allowed.
Fix 14.11.2025 for appearance and filing WO.

D/C

**Additional District Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**